

## Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Details 2019-222, Version: 1

\* G004/GR-15-879; Great Plains Natural Gas Co.,

G004/M-19-198 a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.

In the Matter of the Petition by Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of MDU Resources Group, Inc., for Authority to Increase Natural Gas Rates in Minnesota;

In the Matter of Great Plains Natural Gas Co. (Great Plains), a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co.'s Request for a One-Year Extension of Revenue Decoupling Pilot Program. (PUC: Alonso; DOC: Heinen)